## **CITY OF MELROSE**



In City Council

February 5, 2024

## AN ORDER

## ORDNC-2024-1

Amending Melrose Revised Ordinances, Chapter 48-1 Mayor Part A Salary by adding additional compensation to take effect beginning January 1, 2026.

## **BE IT ORDERED**

I respectfully request the Honorable City Council to amend Melrose Revised Ordinances, Chapter 48-1. Mayor. Part A, Salary by adding the following:

Effective January 1, 2026, the salary for the position of Mayor shall be \$137,500 per annum and \$150,000 per annum effective January 1, 2027.

Given the prohibition on passing such an ordinance amendment following an election before Councilors elected on November 7 take office pursuant to M.G.L. c. 39 §6A, the Council may not take final action on this Order until on or after January 8, 2024, the inauguration date of the Council.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

\$12,500-\$25,000

12/04/23	City Council		ASSIGN TO COMMITTEE	
RESULT:	ASSIGN TO COMMITTEE			
12/11/23	Legai	& Legislative	HOLD	
RESULT:		HOLD [4 TO 0]		
MOVER:		Maya Jamaleddin	e	
SECONDER:		<b>Christopher Cinel</b>	la	
AYES:		Ryan Williams, Cl	ristopher Cinella, Jack Eccles, Maya Jama	leddine
ABSENT:		John Obremski		
EXCUSED;		Jen Grigoraitis		
01/22/24	Legal	& Legislative	OUGHT TO PASS	
RESULT:	OUGHT TO PASS [UNANIMOUS]		[UNANIMOUS]	Next: 2/5/2024 7:45 PM
MOVER:		Maya Jamaleddin	e	
SECONDER:		Devin Romanul, V	'ice Chair	
AYES:		Williams, Romanı	il, Obremski, Jamaleddine, Migliorelli	
02/05/24	City (	Council	PASSED	

RESULT: MOVER: SECONDER: AYES: ABSENT: PASSED [9 TO 0] Ryan Williams, At-Large Maya Jamaleddine, At-Large Garipay, Hamilton, Jamaleddine, Obremski, Romanul, Stewart, Vandiver, Williams, Migliorelli Cal Finocchiaro, Manjula Karamcheti

In the City Council Ordained Roll Call [Unanimous] Passed February 5, 2024

Kristin Foote, Clerk

Leila B. Migliorelli, President City Council

Date

Jennifer Grigoraitis, Mayor

Date

Updated: 1/17/2024 10:51 AM by Andrew Ghobrial

Page 2